
17. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

29. April 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 3

O4

 0:00:07.39

 0:00:07.39

Eisinger Willy D

AC Wetzlar

Eisinger Christa

Porsche 911 Carrera

D

Elz

Elz

 0:00.82

 0:00.58

 0:00.34

 0:00.54

 0:00.63  0:00.95  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.65  0:00.12  0:00.65  0:01.11

 1  1

1985

 4

O4

 0:00:07.79

 0:00:07.79

Henglein Norbert D

Henglein Classic Team

Zuckermeier Walter

Porsche 911 RSR

D

Abenberg

Haundorf

 0:00.45

 0:00.94

 0:00.41

 0:00.29

 0:00.93  0:00.88  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.36  0:00.71  0:01.04  0:00.78

 2  2

1975

 10

O4

 0:00:07.86

 0:00:07.86

Townson Thomas D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Townson Heidrun

Audi Urquattro

D

Windsbach

Windsbach

 0:00.58

 0:00.31

 0:01.28

 0:00.40

 0:00.79  0:01.12  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.98  0:00.72  0:00.58  0:01.10

 3  3

1983

 5

O3

 0:00:08.32

 0:00:08.32

Blumenstock Eberhard D

-

Blumenstock Tim

Jaguar E-Type Roadster

D

Esslingen

Esslingen

 0:00.66

 0:00.50

 0:00.88

 0:00.45

 0:01.39  0:01.08  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.27  0:00.47  0:00.74  0:00.88

 4  4

1969

 2

O4

 0:00:09.19

 0:00:09.19

Jung Wolfgang D

MYBE Software Lösungen

Jung Regine

Opel Manta A

D

Neunkirchen

Neunkirchen

 0:00.45

 0:00.50

 0:01.58

 0:00.45

 0:00.96  0:00.59  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.69  0:00.90  0:00.80  0:01.27

 5  5

1975

 8

O4

 0:00:09.28

 0:00:09.28

Unger Josef D

MC Labertal / Unger-Historic-Mot

Unger Susann-Nadine

Porsche 924 Targa

D

Neutraubling

Neutraubling

 0:00.39

 0:00.33

 0:01.56

 0:00.64

 0:01.08  0:00.77  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.18  0:01.23  0:01.36  0:00.74

 6  6

1984

 7

O4

 0:00:09.61

 0:00:09.61

Wittmann Vera D

Baby Benz Bande

Kipfer Dr. Peter

Daimler Benz 201/190E 2,3 16V

D

Offenhausen

Hersbruck

 0:00.81

 0:00.67

 0:01.54

 0:00.71

 0:01.53  0:00.75  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.55  0:00.52  0:00.62  0:00.91

 7  8

1985

 16

O4

 0:00:10.66

 0:00:10.66

Zuhnemer Andreas D

Ecurie Hesse

Pellini Rolf

Renault R5 Alpine

D

Aglasterhausen

Ravensburg

 0:00.67

 0:00.57

 0:01.00

 0:00.54

 0:02.18  0:01.08  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.26  0:00.94  0:00.53  0:00.89

 8  9

1981

 6

O3

 0:00:10.76

 0:00:10.76

Wittmann Dr. Roland D

Baby Benz Bande

Pabst Michael

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint

D

Offenhausen

Pegnitz

 0:00.28

 0:00.53

 0:00.78

 0:00.45

 0:00.71  0:00.70  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.84  0:05.38  0:00.45  0:00.64

 9  10

1959

 21

O4

 0:00:10.96

 0:00:10.96

Jungnickel Frank D

Go 4 Classic

Jungnickel Ralf

Porsche 911 SC 3.0

D

Berlin

Oberstdorf

 0:00.37

 0:00.81

 0:01.53

 0:00.44

 0:01.06  0:02.55  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.79  0:00.56  0:00.59  0:01.26

 10  11

1977

Seite 1 von 521:16:1929.04.2023



17. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

29. April 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 11

O4

 0:00:14.43

 0:00:14.43

Silberhorn Toni D

Michelangelo Motors

Niesslein Christoph

Porsche 911 Carrera

D

Nittendorf

Nördlingen

 0:00.77

 0:00.95

 0:01.24

 0:00.82

 0:00.85  0:01.71  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.60  0:01.19  0:01.39  0:02.91

 11  13

1976

 18

O4

 0:00:15.27

 0:00:15.27

Stöcker Klaus CZ

Scuderia Magra e.V. im ADAC

Ziebegk Monika

BMW 316i / E30

D

Dobris

Gilching

 0:01.15

 0:01.41

 0:02.24

 0:00.46

 0:01.81  0:01.46  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.07  0:01.12  0:01.10  0:01.45

 12  14

1989

 12

O3

 0:00:15.55

 0:00:15.55

Silberhorn Ute D

Michelangelo Motors

Niesslein Dominik

BMW touring 2000

D

Nittendorf

Nördlingen

 0:01.25

 0:01.07

 0:01.20

 0:01.35

 0:01.46  0:00.90  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.30  0:01.61  0:00.59  0:01.82

 13  15

1971

 20

O4

 0:00:15.71

 0:00:15.71

Bonn Martin D

IAC Wiesbaden

Kurz Eleonore

Fiat 128 Speciale

D

Mainz

Mainz-Kostheim

 0:00.98

 0:01.62

 0:01.50

 0:00.95

 0:01.16  0:01.77  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.24  0:02.46  0:01.97  0:01.06

 14  16

1975

 1

O4

 0:00:15.83

 0:00:15.83

Leinfelder Klaus D

Augsburger ASC

Leinfelder Frank

VW Golf GTI "Pirelli"

D

Nördlingen

Unterhaching

 0:00.45

 0:00.41

 0:00.91

 0:00.33

 0:00.63  0:00.36  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.15  0:00.23  0:00.35  0:11.01

 15  17

1983

 14

O3

 0:00:16.44

 0:00:16.44

Rosbach Dr. Günter D

AC Mittellahn

Gruschwitz Dr. Peter

BMW 3,0 CSi

D

Elz

Euskirchen

 0:01.88

 0:01.11

 0:01.29

 0:00.67

 0:01.48  0:02.55  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.55  0:01.20  0:01.74  0:01.97

 16  18

1973

 17

O4

 0:00:16.54

 0:00:16.54

Faulhaber Rainer D

-

Weickert Michael

Alfa Romeo GTV

D

Schollbrunn

Helmstadt

 0:00.59

 0:01.12

 0:01.91

 0:01.28

 0:01.66  0:00.79  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.74  0:01.15  0:02.35  0:02.95

 17  19

1975

 15

O4

 0:00:19.50

 0:00:19.50

Schwegler Dr. Wolfgang D

Scuderia Neuburg/Augsburger AS

Schwerdt Stephan

BMW 318 iS

D

Kirchheim

Neuburg

 0:00.91

 0:01.05

 0:02.31

 0:01.70

 0:02.40  0:03.25  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.91  0:01.70  0:01.61  0:01.66

 18  20

1990

 29

O4

 0:00:20.89

 0:00:20.89

Bachmann Daniel D

-

Beldinger Ioana

Porsche 911 SC

D

Eitensheim

Eitensheim

 0:01.35

 0:01.08

 0:02.19

 0:00.66

 0:02.04  0:04.64  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.80  0:01.64  0:01.98  0:02.51

 19  22

1986

 28

O4

 0:00:22.37

 0:00:22.37

Lintner Anton D

Oldtimer Rallye Training / HMC Öh

Lintner Cornelia

VW Golf1 GTI

D

Pfedelbach

Pfedelbach

 0:02.26

 0:02.37

 0:02.60

 0:01.28

 0:03.43  0:02.82  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.26  0:01.34  0:02.07  0:01.94

 20  24

1981
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17. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

29. April 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 32

O3

 0:00:23.44

 0:00:23.44

Welz Matthias D

-

Hagelstein Ralf

Porsche 911

D

Bad Mergentheim

Bad Mergentheim

 0:02.02

 0:00.67

 0:01.94

 0:01.05

 0:02.97  0:04.22  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.80  0:04.49  0:01.53  0:01.75

 21  25

1968

 22

O4

 0:00:23.60

 0:00:23.60

Holzmeier Thorsten D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Mahall Christoph

Porsche 924

D

Cadolzburg

Nürnberg

 0:00.93

 0:02.81

 0:04.38

 0:02.81

 0:02.84  0:01.67  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.14  0:01.54  0:01.32  0:02.16

 22  26

1982

 70

O3

 0:00:25.23

 0:00:25.23

Stender Matthias D

ASC Südbayern

Erlebach-Stender Sabine

Lancia Fulvia 1,3 HF Coupé

D

Augsburg

Augsburg

 0:01.18

 0:01.26

 0:05.80

 0:01.70

 0:03.13  0:01.66  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.47  0:02.57  0:01.36  0:03.10

 23  28

1971

 43

O4

 0:00:27.25

 0:00:27.25

Reuter Stefan D

-

Reuter Stephanie

VW Golf 1 GTI "Schmidt Schotter G

D

Geisenfeld

Geisenfeld

 0:06.09

 0:01.22

 0:02.97

 0:00.75

 0:02.32  0:02.07  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.92  0:02.13  0:02.40  0:03.38

 24  29

1980

 39

O4

 0:00:29.66

 0:00:29.66

Merkle Heinz D

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Schücke Simone

Porsche 968 CS

D

Schwaigern

Schwaigern

 0:10.67

 0:01.42

 0:02.49

 0:01.65

 0:01.25  0:01.10  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.74  0:04.81  0:01.35  0:01.18

 25  33

1993

 33

O4

 0:00:35.32

 0:00:35.32

Diesler Joachim D

--

Diesler Antje

Porsche 924 S

D

Herschbach

Herschbach

 0:02.14

 0:02.84

 0:02.25

 0:01.77

 0:07.73  0:02.53  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.04  0:03.22  0:02.83  0:05.97

 26  36

1987

 77

O4

 0:00:41.07

 0:00:41.07

Jelinek Günter D

-

Jelinek Claudia

Porsche 911 SC

D

Nürnberg

Nürnberg

 0:01.41

 0:02.73

 0:05.18

 0:02.01

 0:04.74  0:06.01  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:05.76  0:02.40  0:07.66  0:03.17

 27  39

1978

 25

O4

 0:00:44.43

 0:00:44.43

Kahles Burkhard D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Kiesl Ramona

Alfa Romeo GiuliaAlfettaGTV200

D

Stein

Roßtal

 0:02.80

 0:03.99

 0:03.00

 0:04.46

 0:03.62  0:04.14  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:10.56  0:05.14  0:03.26  0:03.46

 28  44

1986

 63

O4

 0:00:45.84

 0:00:45.84

Faber Christian D

Saalfelder Auktionshaus

Suitter Sabrina

Lancia Stratos KitCar

D

Saalfeld

Nürnberg

 0:01.84

 0:01.98

 0:03.35

 0:16.04

 0:02.20  0:03.94  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:06.06  0:03.21  0:02.52  0:04.70

 29  47

1981

 83

O4

 0:00:49.15

 0:00:49.15

Peelen Harald D

-

Richter Manfred

VW Golf 1 GTI

D

Obermichelbach

Fürth

 0:02.42

 0:03.40

 0:04.39

 0:03.28

 0:03.25  0:04.64  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:07.30  0:08.47  0:04.09  0:07.91

 30  48

1978

Seite 3 von 521:16:2129.04.2023



17. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

29. April 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 38

O4

 0:00:55.19

 0:00:55.19

Müller Gerhard D

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Auer Stephan

Ford Escort Cosworth

D

Schwabach

Odelzhausen

 0:04.26

 0:03.10

 0:06.05

 0:04.65

 0:08.72  0:05.01  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:09.43  0:04.88  0:03.49  0:05.60

 31  50

1993

 9

O3

 0:00:57.06

 0:00:57.06

Wirth Hanns Werner D

Wirth Historic Rally Team

Wirth Moritz

Autobianchi A112

D

Egloffstein

Egloffstein

 0:04.51

 0:08.99

 0:07.60

 0:10.50

 0:07.74  0:07.04  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.94  0:01.74  0:02.68  0:03.32

 32  52

1971

 24

O4

 0:01:02.30

 0:01:02.30

Köninger Hans-Jörg D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Besendörfer Franz

Renault 5 GT Turbo

D

Hiltmannsdorf

Cadolzburg

 0:04.20

 0:07.49

 0:04.58

 0:06.58

 0:06.66  0:07.76  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:07.92  0:05.04  0:05.13  0:06.94

 33  53

1985

 58

O4

 0:01:05.32

 0:01:05.32

Forster Martin D

-

Schulz Norbert

Ford Capri II 2.0 S

D

Nürnberg

Nürnberg

 0:02.38

 0:04.04

 0:28.55

 0:03.24

 0:04.10  0:05.46  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:08.06  0:01.91  0:03.61  0:03.97

 34  55

1978

 91

O3

 0:01:08.78

 0:01:08.78

Staudt Rainer D

Fast N'Loud

Madey Christian

ROVER P6 3500

D

Buckenhof

Olching

 0:16.60

 0:02.01

 0:02.40

 0:01.88

 0:01.73  0:01.06  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.90  0:15.76  0:16.00  0:07.44

 35  58

1967

 49

O4

 0:01:10.77

 0:01:20.77

Jager Ulrich D

Klassischer 911 Südwest

Jager Daniela

Porsche 911 Carrera Coupé

D

Schwieberdingen

Schwieberdingen

 0:01.44

 0:01.22

 0:01.50

 0:01.69

 0:01.21  0:02.49  0:00.00

 0:10.00

 0:09.67  0:04.42  0:40.25  0:06.88

 36  62

1988

 88

O4

 0:01:21.33

 0:01:21.33

Koch Walter D

MSC Bechhofen

Köstner Klaus

Triumph TR 8

D

Merkendorf

Schwabach

 0:06.85

 0:02.50

 0:08.32

 0:00.94

 0:04.69  0:03.78  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:41.52  0:05.79  0:02.99  0:03.95

 37  65

1978

 92

O3

 0:01:21.81

 0:01:21.81

Honermeyer Bernd D

--

Honermeyer Heike

Porsche 911T

D

Hamm

Hamm

 0:03.06

 0:05.03

 0:09.73

 0:05.31

 0:07.72  0:05.28  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:14.19  0:17.67  0:05.00  0:08.82

 38  66

1973

 80

O4

 0:01:24.93

 0:01:24.93

Scharf Axel D

MSC Fichtelberg/Mehlmeisel e.V. i

Hornung Thomas

Porsche 911 S Coupe

D

Nürnberg

Fichtelberg

 0:07.18

 0:03.42

 0:02.45

 0:02.55

 0:04.14  0:03.03  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:18.55  0:06.47  0:11.90  0:25.24

 39  68

1977

 76

O4

 0:01:26.79

 0:01:26.79

Lihl Jürgen P. D

Scuderia Veloce

Birkmann Peter

Lancia Fulvia Coupe

D

Postbauer-Heng

Neuhaus Pegnitz

 0:04.97

 0:04.80

 0:09.18

 0:07.22

 0:06.89  0:05.70  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:13.66  0:06.39  0:06.50  0:21.48

 40  69

1974

Seite 4 von 521:16:2129.04.2023



17. Int. ADAC Metz Rallye Classic

29. April 2023

offizielle Endwertung

Open

Bewerber

Nat Wohnort

GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug

Nat Wohnort

ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Grp Ges GP 5 GP 8GP 7GP 6

GP 9 GP 10

Baujahr

 84

O3

 0:01:39.18

 0:01:39.18

Glockner Jochen D

-

Glockner Maximilian

NSU 1300 TT

D

Nürnberg

Nürnberg

 0:01.95

 0:07.42

 0:20.87

 0:08.22

 0:07.25  0:07.40  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:28.46  0:03.40  0:09.21  0:05.00

 41  72

1973

 64

O4

 0:01:45.95

 0:01:45.95

Faber Sophia D

Saalfelder Auktionshaus

Grätz Emily

HAWK/Lancia Stratos Stradale

D

Saalfeld

Saalfeld

 0:02.60

 0:20.15

 0:04.48

 0:36.08

 0:06.15  0:05.98  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:05.77  0:02.53  0:13.20  0:09.01

 42  73

1991

 55

O4

 0:01:37.36

 0:01:47.36

Pfister Birgit D

MSC Zellingen e.V.

Pfister Matthias

VW Polo 86c GT Coupe

D

Poppenhausen

Poppenhausen

 0:03.85

 0:04.21

 0:43.84

 0:03.19

 0:04.68  0:05.47  0:00.00

 0:10.00

 0:13.92  0:03.67  0:04.52  0:10.01

 43  75

1991

 44

O3

 0:01:51.65

 0:01:51.65

Schmundt-Thomas Georg D

1. NAC

Zoll Markus

VW Karmann Ghia

D

Erlangen

Ipsheim

 0:01.81

 0:01.21

 0:02.10

 0:01.91

 0:36.16  0:02.52  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:06.35  0:01.53  0:03.06  0:55.00

 44  76

1973

 71

O4

 0:01:56.55

 0:01:56.55

Hofer Doris D

Automobilclub Stein e.V. im ADA

Hofer Norbert

BMW 318i Cabrio

D

Schwarzenbruck

Schwarzenbruck

 0:06.60

 0:05.22

 0:08.99

 0:02.84

 0:11.46  0:36.84  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:23.38  0:08.05  0:06.49  0:06.68

 45  78

1993

 87

O4

 0:02:13.49

 0:02:33.49

Limbach Frank D

Die Genauen

Imkampe Andreas

Alfa Romeo Bertone GT 1300 Jun

D

Eberstadt

Eberstadt

 0:01.23

 0:04.20

 0:31.93

 0:02.35

 0:20.07  0:07.48  0:00.00

 0:20.00

 0:07.84  0:14.57  0:17.98  0:25.84

 46  83

1976

 93

O4

 0:03:50.99

 0:03:50.99

Frey Sebastian D

Freude am Fahren

Laux Darius

BMW 750i E32

D

Aurach

Ansbach

 0:10.56

 0:05.17

 0:36.24

 0:05.23

 0:17.28  0:17.21  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:57.36  0:20.36  0:23.89  0:37.69

 47  86

1992

 78

O3

Klysz Adam D

Wertungsverlust

-

Timmler Eveline

Fiat 125p Monte Carlo

D

Nürnberg

Nürnberg

 0:06.62  0:50.60  0:12.91  0:12.33

 0:30.03  0:08.05  0:03.55  0:04.93

 0  0

1973

 46

O3

Heusinger von Waldegge Andrea D

Wertungsverlust

TÜV am Südwestpark

Stopp Tobias

Opel Rekord D

D

Wendelstein

Nürnberg

 0:02.95  0:01.82

 0:19.89  0:12.70  0:01.02  0:01.82

 0  0

1972

 82

O3

Probst Peter D

Wertungsverlust

-

Glas Wolfgang

BMW 2002 tii

D

Abensberg

Abensberg

 0:57.25  0:23.53  0:22.79  0:54.10

 0  0

1973

gestartet :

gewertet :

50

47

Fahrzeuge

Fahrzeuge
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